www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Issued:  February 22th, 2016 (Corrected)
SUB: EOL Notice
Product Type: Radial Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
NIC Series: NRSX Series
Product Specification: www.niccomp.com/catalog/nrsx.pdf
Notification: End of Life (See table below for affected part numbers)
The following is notice of end of life for the part numbers referenced in table below:
Size
Cap.
Value
Voltage
Rating
EOL Part Number Possible Substitute
8X20F 1200uF 6.3V NRSX122M6.3V8X20F
NRSG122M6.3V8x20F
(Higher RCR)
8X20F 1000uF 10V NRSX102M10V8X20F
NRSG102M10V8x20F
(Higher RCR)
8X20F 680uF 16V NRSX681M16V8X20F
NRSG681M16V8x20F
(Higher RCR)
8X20F 470uF 25V NRSX471M25V8X20F
NRSG471M25V8x20F
(Higher RCR)
8X20F 330uF 35V NRSX331M35V8X20F
NRZJ331M35V8X20F
(Longer life, Higher RCR)
Last Order Date: August 18th, 2016 for existing business from established customers
Last Ship Date: February 18th, 2017 for existing business from established customers
Reason for Discontinuation: Low Demand
Prepared by: Technical Product Marketing Group / tpmg@niccomp.com
Follow NIC PCN alerts to get email notifications of EOL and PCN announcements at www.niccomp.com/pcn